GARFIELD COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

207 EAST AVENUE RIFLE, CO 81650 (970) 625-4270, FAX (970) 625-4472

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Board of Trustees of the Garfield County Public Library District, Garfield County, Colorado, will attend the CALCON Library conference in Loveland Colorado at The Embassy Suites Loveland Hotel and Conference Center, 4705 Clydesdale Parkway, Loveland, Colorado 80538, on October 11-14th.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that in the event of a change, to the above a notice shall be posted at each library branch, Carbondale Branch Library, Glenwood Springs Branch Library, New Castle Branch Library, Silt Branch Library, Rifle Branch Library, and Parachute Branch Library.

This notice is given by order of Adrian Rippy-Sheehy, President of the Board of Trustees, and in accordance with CRS 24-6-402.

If you have any questions regarding this matter or any other questions pertaining to the Garfield County Public Library District, I can be contacted during regular business hours at (970) 625-4270.

Jamie LaRue

Executive Director

Garfield County Public Library District

Carbondale Branch Library, Glenwood Springs Branch Library, New Castle Branch Library, Silt Branch Library, Rifle Branch Library, Parachute Branch Library, Garfield County Clerk & Recorder

Public Service Notices sent to KMTS Glenwood Springs.

Adrian Rippy-Sheehy, President